

09.04.2024

**WPCRC 491 of 2014
With
CAN 2 of 2024
With
CAN 3 of 2024
In
WPA 15575 of 2012**

**Setara Khatun
Vs.
Maya Mondal**

Mr. Suvhavrata Datta
Mr. Debashis Sarkar

... ... for the petitioner

Mr. Pinaki Dhor
Mr. Abishek Prasad

... ... for the State

Learned counsel appearing for the applicant files affidavit of service.

Let the affidavit of service be kept with the record.

There is a delay of 209 days in filing the restoration application.

Learned counsel appearing for the alleged contemnor prays leave to file affidavit-in-opposition to the application for condonation of delay of 209 days.

Leave is granted.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within three weeks. Reply, if any, be filed within one week.

Let this matter appear in the Monthly List of June, 2024.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)