

30.08.2024
Sl. No. M/L.632 & 633
g.b.
Court No.05

WPCRC 491 of 2014
With
CAN 2 of 2024
With
CAN 3 of 2024
With
WPA 15575 of 2012

Setara Khatun
-Vs-
Maya Mondal
With
Setara Khatun & Ors.
-Vs-
State of W. B. & Ors.

1. Let this matter appear under the heading "Application" on 6th September, 2024 in the supplementary list.
2. Time to file affidavit-in-opposition is extended till next Wednesday. The reply thereto, if any, is to be filed by the petitioner on or before the matter is taken up next.

(Raja Basu Chowdhury, J.)