

6 27.08.2025
SM Court No.759

WPCRC 491 of 2014
In
WPA 15575 of 2012

Setara Khatun & Ors.
Vs.
Maya Mondal & Ors.

Mr. Subhabrata Datta
Mr. Debashis Sarkar
Mr. Tushar Saha

... for the applicants

Mr. Pinaki Dhole
Mr. Avishek Prasad

... for the State

On the joint prayer of the learned counsel
appearing for the parties, let this matter again appear
in the list under the heading “To Be Mentioned” on 29th
August, 2025.

(Rajarshi Bharadwaj, J.)