

MI- 14.11.2025
391 Ct.02
rkd

WPCRC 491 of 2014
In
W.P.A. 15575 of 2012

Setara Khatun & Ors.

-vs-

Maya Mondal & Ors.

1. At the time of call no one appears on behalf of the applicants and no accommodation is prayed for.
2. It appears that applicants have lost faith in the fate of the contempt application.
3. The contempt application stands dismissed for default.
4. Parties to act on the server copy of this order duly downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Saugata Bhattacharyya, J.)