

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

CONSTITUTIONAL WRIT JURISDICTION
(Appellate Side)

WPCRC 491 OF 2014

WITH

CAN 4 OF 2025

IN

WPA 15575 OF 2012

SETARA KHATUN & OTHERS

VS.

**MAYA MONDAL, CHILD DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
OFFICER (ICDS), MALDA & OTHERS**

Mr. Subhabrata Datta, Adv.
Mr. Debashis Sarkar, Adv.

...for the Applicant

Mr. Pinaki Dhole, Adv.
Mr. Avishek Prasad, Adv.

...for the Alleged Contemnors

IN RE: CAN 4 OF 2025

1. Application being CAN 4 of 2025 is for recall of the order dated 14th November, 2025.
2. On considering explanation given in the application, it is found that applicant was prevented by sufficient cause from being represented before the Court on the date when contempt application was dismissed for default.
3. Order dated 14th November, 2025 is recalled. Contempt application be restored to its original file and number.
4. Application being CAN 4 of 2025 is allowed and disposed of.

5. List the contempt application under the heading '*Old Contempt*' in the Combined Monthly List of March, 2026.

(SAUGATA BHATTACHARYYA, J.)